## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER						
EFFECTIVE DATE:			07/01/2012					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.				08/27/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.								
Street Address:	95, Samsung 2	2 Ro, Gi	iheung-Gu					
City:	Yongin-City, G	Syeongg	i-Do					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPL	JBLIC (	DF					
Postal Code:	446-711							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Ty	/pe		Number					
Application Number:		13552	2100					
		135540	008					
Application Number: 13661		136614	187					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				00 13552100			
Fax Number:	7032070	003			\$120.00			
Correspondence will be	sent via US Mai	il when	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$1			
Phone:	703-207-	-0008			ОР			
Email:								
	Correspondent Name: LEE & MORSE, P.C.							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Address Line 1: 3141 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE							
Address Line 4:								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			301/1029 1028 134A					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan S. Morse					
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGN_SMD_SDC#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_SMD_SDC#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_SMD_SDC#page3.tif								

CONFIRMATORY NOTICE OF MERGER

WHEREAS,

SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea 443-731, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to certain United States Patent Applications and/or Patents listed on attached Schedule A, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, AND FURTHER

is the owner of an undivided 50% ownership of all rights, title and interest in and to certain United States Patent Applications and/or Patents listed on attached Schedule B, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

BY THESE PRESENTS, SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD. hereby asserts that,

Effective July 1, 2012, said SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD. merged with and into SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 95, Samsung 2 Ro., Giheung-gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-do, 446-711 Korea.

AND WHEREBY,

As henceforth SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD., will be known as SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., all properties identified in attached Schedules A and B shall be the property of SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., and shall be titled in the name of SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

이민형/12425817/국내 본사 법무팀/119012151/20120828162959

845541346138907

CONFIRMATORY NOTICE OF MERGER SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD. - SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

The undersigned, an officer of SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD., now SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., is authorized to sign on behalf of said company.

The undersigned further grants to the firm of LEE & MORSE, P.C., the power to insert in this CONFIRMATORY NOTICE OF MERGER any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	NOW SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
DATE: 27.08.20	BY: (SIGNATURE)	
	NAME KTU SUK KTY (TYPED NAME OF INDIVIDUAL SIGNING)	
	TITLE:	•
DATE: 21. 08,201	WITNESS: JEONG HO EUN The	• • •
DATE: 21.08.092	WITNESS: LEE MINHYUNG bu	).

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

이민형/12425817/국내 본사|법무팀/119012151/20120828162959

PATENT REEL: 030076 FRAME: 0262

64554134613

Schedule A Page 1 of 1

## Confirmatory Notice of Merger

	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	
1	13/552,100	2012_07_18			301/1029
2	13/554,008	2012_07_20			
3	13/661,487	2012_10_26			301/1028 301/134 A

RECORDED: 03/25/2013